RESOLUTION NO. 2012-140

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE REQUISITION
WITH DELL MARKETING, L.P. FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO STORAGE AREA

NETWORK COMPUTERS IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $60,000

WHEREAS, the Police Department generates a large amount of computer data
for its various programs, operations, and general administration; and

WHEREAS, two (2) of the Police Department’s Storage Area Network computers
(SAN) will soon reach their data storage capacity; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department will need two additional SAN to meet its data
storage demands; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Elk Grove Municipal Code Sections 3.42.180(B)(4) and
3.42.220, the City Council may dispense with the competitive bidding process for
purchases greater than $50,000.01 when the purchase is processed through a
cooperative purchasing agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Western States Contracting Alliance (WSCA) has secured the
most competitive pricing for this particular commodity; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department has sufficient funding in its computer
replacement plan budget for this purchase.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a purchase requisition with Dell
Marketing, L.P. for the purchase of two (2) Storage Area Network computers in an
amount not-to-exceed $60,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22"
day of August 2012.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%ON L|N%GRE§Y CL:?:'.éK ONATHAN P ﬁcfass

CITY ATTORNEY




CERTIFICATION

ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION

0. 2012-140

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
August 22, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Hume, Davis, Detrick, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jasvn Lindgren, City
City of Elk Grove, California



